6
Specifications & design are subject to change without prior notice. Please visit CTC Union website for more details.
6-1www.ctcu.com
s a l e s @ c t c u . c o m
Modularized 16E1/T1 Managed Multiplexer  -  FMUX1001
FMUX1001
Features
Specifications

E1 BNC I/FDatacom I/F
E1/T1 RJ-45 I/FFXO/FXS I/F
Ordering Information
Model Name Type Description
FMUX101-CH Chassis 1U 19” 4-Slot Rack Mount Chassis
FMUX-AC Power Chassis Power Module 110~240VAC
FMUX-DC Power Chassis Power Module 36~72VDC
FMUX-E1/BNC Card 4 x G.703 E1 BNC interface card
FMUX-E1/RJ45 Card 4 x G.703 E1 RJ-45 interface card
FMUX-T1/RJ45 Card 4 x G.703 T1 RJ-45 interface card
FMUX-V35 Card V35 interface card with one HD68M to 4 x MB34F cable
FMUX-530 Card RS-530 interface card with one HD68M to 4 x DB25F cable
FMUX-449 Card RS-449 interface card with one HD68M to 4 x DB37F cable
FMUX-X21 Card X.21 interface card with one HD68M to 4 x DB15F cable
FMUX-232/Async Card RS-232 Async card with one HD68M to 4 x DB9F cable
FMUX-FXO Card 4 x FXO interface card
FMUX-FXS Card 4 x FXS interface card
FMUX-E&M Card 4x E&M interface card
 Power Type      Card Type
  FMUX101 –□□/□□□□
Example:   FMUX101 – AC – AAAA
Power Module Type Line Card l/F Type
AC, DC, AC2, DC2, AD 0 : Empty D : Quad V.35 H : Quad RS-449
A : Quad E1 BNC E : Quad RS-232 I : Quad FXO
B : Quad E1 RJ-45 F : Quad RS-530 J : Quad FXS
C : Quad T1 RJ-45 G : Quad X.21 K : Quad E&M
6
Specifications & design are subject to change without prior notice. Please visit CTC Union website for more details.
6-5www.ctcu.com www.ctcu.com
s a l e s @ c t c u . c o m s a l e s @ c t c u . c o m
16E1/T1 Managed Multiplexer  -  FMUX1600 & FMUX800
FMUX1600 & FMUX800
FMUX1600
FMUX800
16E1/T1 + 4x GbE, RJ45 Fiber Managed Multiplexer
8E1/T1 + 4x GbE, RJ45 Fiber Managed Multiplexer
(SNMP, Order Wire Optional)
The FMUX1600/FMUX800 is 1U 19” rack mountable, PDH fiber optical Multiplexer that transmits up to 16/8 E1/T1 + 4 x 10/100/1000Base-T
Gigabit Ethernet over a single fiber optic link. The FMUX1600/FMUX800 chassis in available in five different power configurations;
single AC, single DC, dual AC, dual DC, or AC+DC. The AC supplies operate from 90 ~ 240VAC while DC supplies operate from
18~72VDC. On the rear of the chassis, the BNC model provides 32/16 unbalanced 75 Ohm coaxial connections with BNC connectors
while the RJ-45 model provides 16/8 balanced 120 Ohm connections over twisted pair wiring with RJ45 connectors . With two SFP

16E1/T1
NMS
Ordering Information
Model Name Description
FMUX1600B-AC/DC/AD 16x E1 BNC + 4 x 10/100/1000Base-T Ethernet Fiber Multiplexer, build-in AC, DC or AD Power
FMUX1600R-AC/DC/AD 16x E1/T1 RJ-45 + 4 x 10/100/1000Base-T Ethernet Fiber Multiplexer, build-in AC, DC or AD Power
FMUX1600-SNMP SNMP Card with 10/100Base-TX Ethernet Port
FMUX800B-AC/DC/AD 8x E1 BNC + 4 x 10/100/1000Base-T Ethernet Fiber Multiplexer, build-in AC, DC or AD Power
FMUX800R-AC/DC/AD 8x E1/T1 RJ-45 + 4 x 10/100/1000Base-T Ethernet Fiber Multiplexer, build-in AC, DC or AD Power
FMUX800-SNMP SNMP Card with 10/100Base-TX Ethernet Port
FMUX-Phone-2 2 Wires Order Wire
FMUX-Phone-4 4 Wires Order Wire
                   Power Type
FMUX1600 –□–□□
Example: FMUX1600 – B – DC
FMUX–Phone –□
Example: FMUX–Phone – 2
Modularized 16E1/T1 Managed Multiplexer  -  FMUX101
16E/T1 M
anaged
M
ultiplexer
Specifications & design are subject to change without prior notice. Please visit CTC Union website for more details.
6-6 www.ctcu.com www.ctcu.com
s a l e s @ c t c u . c o m s a l e s @ c t c u . c o m
16E1/T1 Managed Multiplexer  -  FMUX160 & FMUX80
FMUX160 & FMUX80
FMUX160
FMUX80
16E1/T1 + 4x FE, RJ45 Fiber Managed Multiplexer
8E1/T1 + 4x FE, RJ45 Fiber Managed Multiplexer
(SNMP, Order Wire Optional)
Features
Specifications
Application
The FMUX160/FMUX80 is 1U 19” rack mountable, PDH fiber optical Multiplexer that transmits up to 16/8 E1/T1 + 4 x 10/100Base-
TX Fast Ethernet over a single fiber optic link. The FMUX160/FMUX80 chassis in available in five different power configurations;
single AC, single DC, dual AC, dual DC, or AC+DC. The AC supplies operate from 90 ~ 240VAC while DC supplies operate from
18~72VDC. On the rear of the chassis, the BNC model provides 32/16 unbalanced 75 Ohm coaxial connections with BNC
connectors while the RJ-45 model provides 16/8 balanced 120 Ohm connections over twisted pair wiring with RJ45 connectors.

16E1/T1 Managed Multiplexer  -  FMUX160 & FMUX80
FMUX160 & FMUX80
Ordering Information
Model Name Description
FMUX160B-AD-2SC002 16x E1 BNC + 4 x 10/100Base-T Ethernet Fiber Multiplexer, with two MM 2km SC fiber, AC+DC Power
FMUX160R-AD-2SC002 16x E1/T1 RJ45 + 4 x 10/100Base-T Ethernet Fiber Multiplexer, with two MM 2km SC fiber, AC+DC Power
FMUX80B-AD-2SC002 8x E1 BNC + 4 x 10/100Base-T Ethernet Fiber Multiplexer, with two MM 2km SC fiber, AC+DC Power
FMUX80R-AD-2SC002 8x E1/T1 RJ45 + 4 x 10/100Base-T Ethernet Fiber Multiplexer, with two MM 2km SC fiber, AC+DC Power
Model Name Description
FMUX160B-AD-SC002 16x E1 BNC + 4 x 10/100Base-T Ethernet Fiber Multiplexer, with one MM 2km SC fiber, AC+DC Power
FMUX160R-AD-SC002 16x E1/T1 RJ45 + 4 x 10/100Base-T Ethernet Fiber Multiplexer, with one MM 2km SC fiber, AC+DC Power
FMUX80B-AD-SC002 8x E1 BNC + 4 x 10/100Base-T Ethernet Fiber Multiplexer, with one MM 2km SC fiber, AC+DC Power
FMUX80R-AD-SC002 8x E1/T1 RJ45 + 4 x 10/100Base-T Ethernet Fiber Multiplexer, with one MM 2km SC fiber, AC+DC Power
Model Name Description
FMUX160-SNMP SNMP Card with 10/100Base-TX Ethernet Port
FMUX80-SNMP SNMP Card with 10/100Base-TX Ethernet Port
FMUX-Phone-2 2 Wires Order Wire with RJ9 to RJ11 cable
FMUX-Phone-4 4 Wires Order Wire
Two Fiber model
One Fiber model
Optional modules
FMUX 160 AD SC 002B 2 2M P
160: 16E1/T1 B: BNC
E1
Connector
Type
Fiber
Connector
TypePower Type Distance
2: 2x Fiber
M: SNMP
2: 2-Wire
4: 4-Wire
SC, ST, FC 002(2KM)     20A(WDM 20KM A Type)
015(15KM)   20B(WDM 20KM B Type)
030(30KM)   40A(WDM 40KM A Type)
050(50KM)   40B(WDM 40KM B Type)
R: RJ45
AD, DC, AC
80: 8E1/T1
16E1/T1 Managed Multiplexer  -  FMUX160 & FMUX80
16E/T1 M
anaged
M
ultiplexer
Specifications & design are subject to change without prior notice. Please visit CTC Union website for more details.
6-8 www.ctcu.com www.ctcu.com
s a l e s @ c t c u . c o m s a l e s @ c t c u . c o m
4E1/T1 Fiber Multiplexer  -  FMUX04E
FMUX04E
FMUX04E
4E1/T1 + 3x FE Fiber Multiplexer
FMUX04E is a fixed design for 4xE1 + Fast Ethernet multi-service to dual strand fiber PDH multiplexer. FMUX04E provides E1